3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 SET UP GAUGE LoC DIST REV\S\ONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. 2119599-1 A 66 I DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
ATLANTIC VERSTION PART A RELEASED 055EP2017 | TB | GB
TERMINATOR NUMBER REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
INTERFACE ADAPTER
2g36497 | A N CRIMP HETGHT ADUST MECHANTCAL SUPERSEDED BY 5-2266101-1
N 2119798-1  |DETENT PIN 24T
N 1-22279-3 | SPRING, COMPRESSION 1246
- - - -] 2119758-1  |RAM, AMP STYLE, SIDE FEED, NON-ADJ. [245
220 40 D) ETANE C~DTMD e T ol T D 1S T DNEIMATT B B i i !
T g e A SUPERSEDED B 0m 22001012 B T T R A 2719082-9 |CAM. SNAIL. INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |244
-] 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
VPRI ) M cerue et o es SERVO - JNL L 2119083-1  |RETAINER, [NSULATION DIAL 247
LATCH PLATE/4 B 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 24
SERVO - - 2120 -] - 2168400-6  |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M5 X 16 240
28364976 A NON-CRIMD UCTEUT ABIUGT OBSOLETE
ANLATCH PLATE/) e 2119580-1  |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
S A e e e OBSOLETE S I N N D A B 2063440-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 38
7-2836497-1 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT - S R 1 1 i ?g;?;gig géiéng;égééTlON fgg
7-2836497-8 A APPLICATOR CONVERSION KIT - - — - :
& -] 4-1722335-3 |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 187
R 2-1752354-0 |STANDOFF,HOLD-DOWN 180
APPLICATOR DATA 13 APPLICATOR CONVERSTON KITS B 99311711 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 20.0 177
CRIMP S17F TYPE PART NUMBER INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - - | 1 1 1 1 5-22280-0 SPRING, COMPRESSION 1176
WIRE |2.29 mm [.090] F 7-2836496-8 @B3.05-3.81mm [.120-.150] T 1752353-3  |GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 175
INSUL | 2. 79 mm [.110] O 7-2836497-8 Q§2.67*3.02mm [ 105- 119] - - 1 1 1 1 1 1901680-2 GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 174
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS (T3 7-2836498-8 | 2.26-2.64mm [ 089~ 104] S I e T c1045:3 |RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT | [c}—o
e IS ELEEELN: $1.93-2. 24mm [.076-.088] T RQF RQF RQF RQF RQF 2212:8; @éimigé RQEENE???+%HGH o l gi
17263649976 P1.60-1.91mm [.063-.075] - B 240638~ | SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
- - -] - 3-23627-7 |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X 854 137
: - DEUTSCH TERMINAL : ’ :
TERMINAL DATA: DEUTSCH TERMINAL Tt CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - - - - - 1 - ST19799 ] TOLDER FEED FINGER. AF 36
TERMINAL NAME: STAMPED CONTACT PIN SI/E 16 TERMINAL NAME: STAMPED CONTACT SOCKET SI/E 16 - - - |REF|REF| - - SEE NOTE 4 |MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED 1135
WIRE wmp LENGTH — INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH — 1 INSULATTION DIAMETER RANGE - - - | - | - 16337431 SERVO FEED LATCH ASM 133
3.81-5.08 mm 200 INJ 2.67-3.02 mm [.105-.119 IN] 3.81-5.08 mm [ 200 INJ 2.67-3.02 mm [.105-.119 IN] - | - | - |REF|REF| - | - 2119944-1  |FEED FINGER ASSEMBLY,SF 117
TERMINAL 114-151000 - - TERMINAL 114-151000 - : AN - - 2119955-1  |ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 113
APPL T CAT ON APPL T CAT ON | - | 1 1 1 1 455888-8 SPACER, CRIMPER 37
SPECIFICATION - - - SPECIFICATION ) } - -] - | | | | | 2119956-1 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
R 2119791-9  |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 70
TERMINALS APPLIED TERMINALS APPLIED :
A“L “‘L e 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
TE TERMINAL DEUTSCH TERMINAL TE TERMINAL DEUTSCH TERMINAL TE TERMINAL DEUTSCH TERMINAL TE TERMINAL DEUTSCH TERMINAL - - 0 % % % % 2168078~ SCREW. DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
286505- | 1060-14-0127 286505-2 1060-14-0144 2865061 1062-14-0122 286506-2 1062-14-0144 e 2119793-1  [LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 63
286505-3 1060-14-0177 285505-5 1060-14-1077 286506-3 1062-14-0171 286506-1 ATEZ2-14-012¢ N - | - | 3| -] 3] 3|3 992763-5  |SCR, SET, SOC, CONE PNT, M3 x 4.0 62
5865056 1060-14-1088 286503 | 1060-16-0127 286506-5 1062-14-1077 286506 -6 1062-14-1088 N S T T 2079383-4  |SCR. BHSC. RoHS (M4 X 8) 50
e o [ meer e 7 N T
286503-9 1060-16-0777 1-286503- 1060-16-0977 286504-8 1062-16-0744 286504-9 1062-16-0717 - :
b a4l 4] 4] 4 21684001  |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 172 54
1-286503-7 1060-16-0988 1-286503-4 AT60-16-0122 1-286504- 1062-16-0971 1-286504-7 1062-16-0988
1-286503-5 AT60-16-0144 1-286504-5 AT62-16-0122 1-286504-6 AT62-16-0144 S A - A A c168083-3 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, Rofs, M4 X 12,0 23
-] 1-5018030-0 |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 52
WIRE 5 CRIMP HEIGHT I CRIMP HEIGHT - - 1 1 1 1 1 1803382~ 1 HOLD DOWN, SPRING LOADED 50
SIZE =B mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING N e e 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
14 AWG 1.39+/-0.04 [.055¢/-.002] 3.9 o I A N N 2119652-1  |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 43
2.00mm? 1.394/-0.04 [.055+/-.0021 | 3.9 *WARN I NG S N I R A I 2119653-1  |FEED CAM, POST FEED 47
1. 50mm? | 34+/-0.04 [ 053+/-.002] 44 ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC, ITEM 40 TO e 2-2119656-1 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 46
16 AWG [.264/-0.04 [.050+/-.002] 5.7 t,A{%<5E:SAT VVI R E ESI Z E E;E‘T‘T}:%Ma LJS E {>F ESE:T’T IFJCBS - - 1 - 1 1 1 2119370-1 RAM, AMP STYLE, SIDE FEED 44
[.00mm? | 264/-0.04 [ 050+/- 007] 5.1 ‘ - - 1 1 1 1 1 2079383-17 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 4]
18 AWG | 23+/-0 04 [ 048+/- 002) 5.2 SELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HETGHT SETTING R 2119645-1  [DISC, NUMBERED FA WIRE ADJUSTMENT 40
0 75mm? | 214/-0.04 [.048+/-.002] 5 7 WiLL CAUSE DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING. EN I T A 2119957-1  |APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 39
a8 R 2119644-1  |RAM WASHER, PRECISION 38
L N 2119085-1  |FA HEAD, ATLANTIC STYLE 37
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS 7 - - 1 - 1 1 1 2119092-1 BOLT, ADJUSTMENT 35
Zﬁl R 2-1752356-0 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
OREASE BLARING SURFACLS LIGHTLY 2T 21271 2702 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION N 2161328-1  |HEX HEAD, FLANGED, M5 x 8mm LONG 32
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. - - | | | | | 1-1320908-0 |SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30
/N appLICATOR SPECIEIC DATA TO BE ENTERED 1NTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT zil SEE APPROPRIATE APPLICATOR LOG SHEETS FOR APPLIED TERMINALS, WIRE RANGE AND MEMORY CHIP. A I R R N R A 21199591 |ASSEMBLY. STRIP GUIDE gj
ASSEMBLY. SEF BELOW FOR PART NUMBER: ﬁ - 1320928-2  |STRIP GUIDE
MECHANICAL FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2836497-4 TERMINAL LUBRICANT Lo HECOMMENDED. A B 18008 TWASRER FLAT REG W4 0
PNEUMATIC FEED WITH “SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2836497-4 z/\x : :
SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST® 8 5836407 5 THIS APPLICATOR IS SPECIFIC FOR USE IN A STRIPPER SEAL TERMINAING UNIT. z@lﬁfg N I I R R I 5119806 - | INSTRT. SHEAR 13
SERVO FEED WITH "NON-CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2836497-6 e 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 1172
5. ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE S I O O R O 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR [ —
APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. N 2119805-1  |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
Zﬁ: APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 62 1 S L T L 10509o-1  |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT - )
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242 ! N L O o B 1803¢93-¢c  |ANVIL, COMBINATION DEUTSCH STYLE &
FOR -6 ONLY APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 37. e 3-240641-9  |SPACER 7
/1\ GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITEMS 35 & 252. B L L L c119791-9  |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 1286 L A R -
- - - - 2119957-2  |APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 260 N 2119757-8  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
Azi;MAGNET, ITEM 166 MUST BE ORIENTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY N - - ] 8-21084-0 [O-RING, 676 ID, .070 DIA. MAT. 1252 e 2380711 -9 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
ACTUATE THE COUNTER. - - - -] - 2119640-1 |PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 1250 Nl 1803019-4  |CRIMPER, INSULATION O 3
/3\ CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE i S A A 1803209-1  |BUSHING, FLANGED 1249 N S L L 400888-3  |SPACER, CRIMPER 2
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE B . 2119641-1 |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1248 N - 2-1633713-6 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. R T
t (8 -1T -7 -6|-3|-2]-] PART NO DESCRIPTION N0 18- TT7] -1 ]-6]-5]-21|-1 PART NO DESCRIPTION N0
S P A R E F E E D CAM S TORAG E LOC AT I ON R E ’: E R TO I N S TR UCT I ON S H E ET THIS DRAWING IS A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT FOR TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION DWN 1 67AU67 1 7
FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. erslelie] o8 SRISE M BTG LIs SRRy S o 1O @TE TE Connectivity
CHCK TOPPER 16-AUG-1T Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
/1IN TO CONVERT THE APPLICATOR TO A NON-CARRIER CUTTING STYLE, DINENS TN oTRCES NS, T T6-AUG- 1T [wone
REMOVE ITEM 13 AND ATTACH TO THE LOCATION ON THE BACK SIDE AT ANTTC VERSTON m L DEGRANGE Ocean Side Feed
OF THE HOUSING. REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR ADDITIONAL i o 7 Applicator
INFORMATION. Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4 @3t = PRLICATION SPEC i
. . . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ZA\XWHEN ASSEMBLING A NON CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST APPLICATOR (-6) (Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) S AGLES e
USE SHIMS FROM ITEM 260 TO ACHIEVE A NOMINAL SHIM HEIGHT OF 4.41. : . - Al o179 |(C=2836497 -
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE {7 SHEET | OFA REVA}

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



o
Loc DIsT REVISIONS

A 6 6 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

3 1

RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED.

SEE SHEET 1

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

oD I YPE
MECHANTCAL

—= ()
REF

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

SLRVO

REF

REF

15.8£0.5
r 5
| ZF

HOLDDOWN SET-UP

o

|
=

=

,,
O
-)

T=|I

SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

e |

;'—L

o CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

o DWFEI,KNEPPER 16-AUG-TT (G TE Connectivity
DIMENS TONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CHgTOPPER o HOrHSburg’ e
' OTHERWISE SPECIF IED: APVD 16-AUG- 17T [NaME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION :
ST ) Applicator
40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE Lo S TROKE Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 72 of 4 @EHEEE " ]
' ' ' 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) AiGLES . :
MECHANICAL MECHANTCAL AR FEED , , e A 100779 (C=2836497
POST FEED PRE FEED 7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE [ SHEET D OFA REVA}
SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSITON

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000



8 7 6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 SET up GAUGELOC DIST REVISITONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. 2119599~ A 66 TR SESCRIPTION SATE SN T APV
PACIFIC VERSTON OART SEE SHEET 1
TERMINATOR e REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
INTERFACE ADAPTER
P PE36AGT A FINECRIMP HETGHTADHIST MECHANTCAL OBSOLETE
I 1-22279-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 246
-] 2119082-9  |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |244
228364972 A N CRIMP HETGHT ADIHST e OBSOLETE A : 1 1 1 1 ;?Zi;gil gé?iEEéRWA¥ESiEZ%?gN ET&ETTOCREST:Eijg
-] 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 241
2 ng2caq7 A CINE DML LCrenT oannoT SERVO OBSOLETE - 2 - ] - 2168400-6  |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M5 X 16 240
o T T Tl LATCH PLATE/ : R 2119580-1 |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
2836497 A CINECRIMR HETGHTADHST NONE OBSOLETE - -] - 2063440-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 238
7-2836497-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT - - | - - 2119740-2 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 213
7-2836497-8 A~ |APPLICATOR CONVERSION KIT - f i L I 1901094-3  |SPACER, FELEDER 198
-l ] 4-1722335-3 |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 1182
- Lol ] 2-1752354-0 [ STANDOFF, HOLD - DOWN 1180
APPLICATOR DATA "N\ APPLICATOR CONVERSION KITS R 993111~ PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 20.0 1177
CRIMP STZE TYPE PART NUMBER INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE s L I I R O 5-22280-0 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 1176
WIRE |2.29 mm [.090] 5 7-2836496-8 | ©3.05-3.81mm [.120-.150] Syt 175235373 JGUIDE PIN, HOLDDOKN 7o
INSUL [2.75 L1103 ] 0 128364976 | $2.67°5.00m [L105-. 116 TR T rhetsssJiie, RETaN. DrTERY, 775 CREscERT {172
APPLICAZ%;%Q%;SUCTIONS M 1-2836498-8 @2.26-2.64mm [.089-.104] N I I I 992969 1 TMAGNCT RARE EARTH WIGH NERGY 66
7-2836446-8 | @1.93-2 24mm [ 076- 088] ~ |REF |REF |REF|REF| 994970-2  |COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
[-2836499-8 @1.60-1.91mm [.063-.075] - -] - 240638-1  |[SPRING, FEED FINGER 1163
7 -] 8-21084-1 |0-RING, .801 ID, .070 DIA. MAT. 1152
- -] - 2119641-2  |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1151
TERMINAL DATA: DEUTSCH TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: DEUTSCH TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 1 1 1 1 2119798-2 DETENT PIN 1145
TERMINAL NAME: STAMPED CONTACT PIN SIZE 16 TERMINAL NAME: STAMPED CONTACT SOCKET SIZE 16 ~ vt ) 2079383°8  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 16) 1144
WIRE STRIP LENGTH 1|  INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH  ——iF |  INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE e P il o
3.81-5.08 mm [.W5o.2oowfjJ15wooo 2.67-3.02 mm [.105-.119 IN] TERhfi§;L5.O8 m [‘wgowﬁ%fowgﬁéoo 2.67-3.02 mm [.105-.119 IN] T T T T T 221196562 [APPLICATOR BASIC ASSENBLT S T
[ERMLAAL v v T 2119650-1  |RAM, ASTAN STYLE, SIDE FEED 1140
APPLICATION APPLICATION :
SPECTEICATION SPECTIFICATION i 7 -] 2119092-2  |BOLT, ADJUSTMENT 139
- -] - 3-23627-7 |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 ¥ .854 1137
TERMINALS APPLIEDAY TERMINALS APPLIED AN : “ T | | 21187991 |HOLDER,FEED FINGER, AF 1136
TE TERMINAL DEUTSCH TERMINAL TE TERMINAL DEUTSCH TERMINAL TE TERMINAL DEUTSCH TERMINAL TE TERMINAL DEUTSCH TERMINAL i fEPl - | - | SRR NOTE 4 [MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED 1139
286505 1060-14-0122 2865052 1060-14-0144 286506 1062-14-0122 2865062 1062-14-0144 i L T 1633743-1  |SERVO FEED LATCH ASM 1133
286505-3 1060-14-0177 285505-5 1060-14-1077 286506-3 1062-14-0177 286506 ] AT62-14-0122 - REF) -] - c119944-1  FEED FINGER ASSEMBLY,SF |11
2865056 1060-14-1088 286503~ | 1060-16-0122 2865065 1062-14-1071 2865066 1062-14-1088 A -] 2119955-1  |ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 113
2865032 1060-16-0144 2865033 1060-16-0177 286504~ | 1062-16-0122 2865042 1062-16-0144 N 455888-8  |SPACER, CRIMPER 182
2865037 1060-16-0722 2865038 1060-16-0744 286504-3 1062-16-0177 2865047 1062-16-0722 -] 2119956-1  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
2865039 1060-16-0777 1-286503- 1 1060-16-0971 2865048 1062-16-0744 2865049 1062-16-0771 R 2119791-9  |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 70
1-286503-2 1060-16-0988 1-286503- 4 AT60-16-0122 1-286504- 1 1062-16-097] 1-286504-2 1062-16-0988 B 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
1-286503-5 AT60-16-0144 1-286504-5 AT62-16-0122 1-286504-6 AT62-16-0144 - » D D D 2168078-1 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
-] 2119793-1  |LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 63
6 -3 3] 3] 3 992763-5  |SCR, SET, SOC, CONE PNT, M3 x 4.0 |67
WIRE ng CRIMP HEIGHT FICRIMP HEIGHT - - 1 1 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
SIZE r mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING - -] 1338685-1  |PAWL, FEED 56
14 AWG 1.394/-0.04 [.055+/-.002] 3.9 R 2168083-3  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 53
2 00mm? 1.394/-0.04 [.055¢/-.002] 3.9 *WARNING - [ v [ ] 1-5018030-0 |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 52
1. 50mm? 1.344/-0.04 [.053+/-.002] 4.4 ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC, TTEM 40 10O - | | | 18033821 HOLD DOWN, SPRING LOADED 50
R R W YN YR EIYERTTS = e e e S S S S 1= A T
. mm . +/-0. . + /- . - - - -
} } SeLOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HEIGHT SETTING :
18 AWG 1.23+/-0.04 [.048+/-.002] 5.2 WT1 1 CAUSE DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOL ING - 1 | | 1 2079383-7 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 4]
0.75mm?2 1. 214/-0.04 [.048+/-.002] 5.7 : - 1 1 1 1 2119645-1 DISC, NUMBERED FA WIRE ADJUSTMENT 40
-] 2119957-1  |APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 39
L] -] 2119644-1  |RAM WASHER, PRECISION 38
ﬂ.} -l ] ] 2-1752356-0 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL
CCOMMENDED SPARE PARTS THIS APPLICATOR IS SPECIFIC FOR USE IN A STRIPPER SEAL TERMINAING UNIT. 1S e gé
/2\ GREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY R 2161328-1  |HEX HEAD, FLANGED, M5 x 8mm LONG 32
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION L PPy TR1920906-0 [OPACER, STRIP GUIDE oL
-] 1320928-2 |STRIP GUIDE 24
/A\ APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT - - -
ASSEMBLY. SEE BELOW FOR PART NUMBER: A LI 11802872 |WASHER, FLAT, REC M4 s
MECHANICAL FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2836497-4 FAVAN N N S IR O c113606-1 | INSERT, SHLAR I3
PNEUMATIC FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2836497-4 R 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION | 2
SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2836497-5 B IR I I 3568854 |STOP SHEAR ¥
5. ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE | -] 2119805-1  |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. i . | | | | 1803095~ 1 FLOATING SHEAR. FRONT - g
/B\ APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 62. | N L O L 1803293-2  |ANVIL, COMBINATION DEUTSCH STYLE 8
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242, R 3-240641-9 |SPACER ]
/I\ GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITEMS 139 & 152. - o E T - 7 g
-] 2119757-8  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
AMCATGUNAETTE MTUHSET CBOEUNOTREIRENTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY B | | | | 2119791-9 DEPRESSOR. WIRE 086 - 1 1 1 1 238011-9 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER /4
| - 2119782-1  |FINE ADJUST HEAD ASM, PACIFIC STYLE [25] AN L L N L 1803019-4 |CRIMPER, INSULATION O 3
/9\ CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - - [ 1 ] -] 2119640-1  [PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 250 I O o 150888-5  |SPACER, CHIMPEF 2
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - - - } Clr oo ] 2-1633713-6 [CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. | 16032991 |BUSHING, FLANGED %{13 | R
AN -78|-77|-27|-25[-22|-21| PART NO DESCRIPTION - 18T 2T| 2o ez el PARTONO DESCRIPTION NO
SPARE FEED CAM STORAGE LOCATION RertR TO INSTRUCTION SHEET R S A T T6AUG 1T —
FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. ) TE COHH@CHVHY
CHE :(N;EE?% 16-AUG-1T C )TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
/LN TO CONVERT THE APPLICATOR TO A NON-CARRIER CUTTING STYLE, DI ot TS S [P T6-AUG- 17 [
REMOVE ITEM 13 AND ATTACH TO THE LOCATION ON BACK SIDE PACTETC VERSTON m L DEGRANGE Ocean Side Feeo
OF THE HOUSING. REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR ADDITIONAL vhe = 7 Applicator
INFORMATLON. Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 @Eg o - APPLICATION SPEC i
. . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ZA\XSEE APPROPRIATE APPLICATOR LOG SHEETS FOR APPLIED TERMINALS, WIRE RANGE AND MEMORY CHIP. (Atlantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) S— ANGLES, e A 1] 00779 [©=2836497 )
@ TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED. Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE o | SR 4 A
e AR | SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

Lol IYPL

MECHANTCAL

REF

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

r;P JCLL
J
VT $15.8i0.5
A
.

8

HOLDDOWN SET-UP

SERVO

T=|I

SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT

FRONT HOLES
////J‘IDREF
|

;'—L

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm S TROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

REF F:@

=

- U

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

16-AUG-1T

EER) 1ZaTION DWF?,KNEPPER @TE TE Connectivity
H 16-AUG-17 [ Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
E

THIS DRAWING IS A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT FOR TYCO ELECTRONIC
IT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE AND THE CONTROLLING ENGINEERING ORGANIZA
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION.
CHK
/\ DIMENSIONS: |  TOLERANCES UNLESS C._TOPPER
OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: 16-AUG- 17 |NAM

@
S ()

mm :ﬁ&@g@GE Ocean Side Feed
MECHANTCAL MECHANTCAL Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 he x Aoplicator
' ' 2 PLC +- _ -
POST FEED PRE FEED (Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) @Eiitﬁ = I —
AAAAAA +- -
MATERIAL ~  |[FINISH ) WEIGHT B A‘ 00779 @:2836497
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — [>*F o | 4 OFA REVA}

SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




